
 

College Travel Provision 

Alnwick, Amble, Widdrington, Lynemouth to/from Ashington & Kirkley Hall 
Campuses 
 
Please note revised times below have changed by 20minutes at each pick up 
point.  
   

Bus 4   
   

Times Bus Stop Description 
Stop 
Code 

7:00AM Alnwick Bus Station  

7:20 AM Amble – Fourways bus stop, opposite St. Cuthbert’s Church   

7:22 AM Amble – Acklington Road, opp. James Calvert Spence Middle School   

7:23 AM Amble – Acklington Road, opp. James Calvert Spence High School  

7:25 AM Togston bus stop  

7:27 AM Broomhill – bus stop opposite The Trap  

7:29 AM Hadston – on main road B1330, just past turn off for Hadston  

7:31 AM Red Row – middle bus stop  

7:32 AM Red Row – shops, Market Place  

7:35 AM Widdrington Inn bus stop – just past roundabout  

7:36 AM Widdrington – top bus stop on Mile Road  

7:37 AM Widdrington – Ferneybeds  

7:40 AM Ellington – opposite The Plough pub   

7:41 AM Ellington – Creswell Road ends (opposite library)   

7:42 AM Ellington – opposite Ellington Welfare   

7:44 AM Lynemouth Health Centre  

7:45 AM Lynemouth - Miners Institute  

08:10 AM Ashington Campus, College Road AM (Please note shuttle bus leaves at 8.10AM)  
    

   

   

5:15 PM * 
Departs Ashington Campus (Please note shuttle bus is due to arrive at Ashington 
Campus 5:15pm) 

 

* Please note on a Wednesday the bus departure time is 3:30PM (Please note 

shuttle bus is due to arrive at Ashington Campus 4:15PM) 

 

   

 

 

 

 


